# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Form No. 22R
AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL (312) 332-1922

### QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the Publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness of a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR, (NAME AND ADDRESS)
GARY PODSCHUN, single never married,

PAGE 1



Doc#: 1305616043 Fee: \$42.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/25/2013 12:09 PM Pg: 1 of 3

SEE REVERSE SIDE ▶

^	
	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)
0	*
of the City	of Chicago County , State of Illinois DOLLARS, HARLES D. STURGIS and JAMES E. PORTER, of 12528 3 <sup>rd</sup> Ave.
of Cook	, State of <u>Inmos</u>
for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100	DOLLARS,DOLLARS,DOPTED_of 12528 3rd Ave
in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to Cl	IARLES D. STURGIS and JAMES E. PORTER, 01 12326 5 1100.
NE, Marysville, WA 98271	
OLAMES A ID.	CORESSES OF GRANTEES)
to the state of Pool Estate of	use (in the County of Cook
in the State of Illinois to wit (See reverse si	de for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all rights under
and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of	the St. te of Illinois.
and by virtue of the Homestean Enterprise	0,
	4
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 14-17-205-057-10	016
Address(es) of Real Estate: 833 W. Lawrence Ave.	. Unit 3N, Chicago, 1 50640
D	ATED this 15 day of October, 2012
	(CEAL)
PLEASE & DTGd, S	(SEAL)(SEAL)
PRINT OR Gary Podschun	
TYPE NAME(S)	(SEAL)
BELOW SIGNATURE(S)	
SIGNATURACIO	
	The second of th
State of lllinois, County of _Cook	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the
Si Si	tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that GARY FODSCHUN, single
OPFICIAL SEAL NO	ever married, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is abscribed to the forgoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
LISA B TORRES ST	erson, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said
My Commission Expires Aug 22, 2016	erson, and acknowledged that he sighed, sealed and don't state as strument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set
my obnimization capitot to a	orth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
IMPRESS SEAL HERE	offili, including the release and warren of the right of the right.
INIT ALSO SEATE THAT	On John C
Given under my hand and official seal, this	$\frac{15}{2}  \text{day of}  \frac{12}{2}$
	d. 2 100000
Commission expires August 22, 2016	NOTARY PINEIC
U	INVITAL 1 CAMPA
This instrument was prepared by Wayne A Adams	s, Esq., 570 Northwest Highway, Suite 4, Des Plaines, IL 60016
I his instrument was prepared by wayne A. Adam.	2 mad 2 - 1 man - 1 ma

1305616043 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### Legal Description

of premises commonly known as 833 W. Lawrence Ave., Unit 3N, Chicago, IL 60640

PARCEL 1: UNITS 833-3N AND P-5 IS LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT OF THE BUILDING IN THE LAWRENCE SHORES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 3 AND 4 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 4 ACRES OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAS 1 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0010283191 TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED PER CENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE STORAGE SPACE S-16, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 0010283191.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act Sec. 4, Pa a. E, and Cook County Ord. 95104, Para. E.

Dateur

, 20 **13** 

Wayne A Adams

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		02/25/2013
	CHICAGO:	\$0.00
	CTA:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00

14-17-205-057-1016 | 20121101605244 | 1D3QHD

MAIL TO: 

Wayne A. Adams, Esq.

(Name)

570 Northwest Highway, Suite 4

(Address)

Des Plaines, IL 60016

(City, State and Zip)

Charles D. Sturgis and James E. Porter

(Name)

12528 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave. NE

(Address)

Marysville, WA 98271

(City, State and Zip)

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. \_\_\_

PAGE 2

1305616043 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Ohber 15, 2012	Signature: Signature: Orantor or Agent
Subscribed and sweet to before me by the said  Gary Podschun	OFFICIAL SEAL
this 15 day of October, 2012	LISA 8 TORRES Notary Public - State of Hilnois My Commission Expires Aug 22, 2016
Notary Public Can B. 100 U.	-

The grantee or her agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land rust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated October 29, 2012

Signature:

JINSIK CHO

Grantee or/Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said

James E. Porter

this 29th day of

day of October, 2012

Notary Public

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)